

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product: Tiptree Postal Afternoon Tea Cake Box

SUPPLIER DETAILS

Supplier	TIPTREE PATISserie
Site of Manufacturing	The Olympic Building, Crittall Road Witham CM8 3DR Essex
Telephone	01376 509101
Email	tiptreepatisserie@tiptree.com

INGREDIENTS LISTING

1 box contains Carrot Cake x 2 Packs ; Lemon Drizzle x 2 Packs; Brownie x 1 Pack; Butter Flapjack x 1 Pack; Fruit Scones x4; Tiptree Strawberry Jam 28g x 4 Jars ;

Carrot Cake Ingredients: Golden Soft Brown Sugar; Rapeseed Oil; Carrots: (15%) (Freshly Grated); Free Range Whole **Egg**; Icing Sugar; Self Raising Flour: (**Wheat** flour (calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), Raising Agents (E450i, E500ii, E341i)); **Walnuts** chopped; Margarine: ((Vegetable oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Flavouring, Colouring ((E160b (Annatto), E100 (Curcumin))))); Full Fat Soft Cheese: (**Milk**, Salt, Thickening Agent: E412); Cinnamon: (Ground); Baking Powder: (Raising Agents: (E500(ii), E450(i)) Wheat Flour (contains calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)); Lemon Juice: (Lemon Juice, Preservative (Potassium Meta Bi **Sulphite** E224)).

Lemon Drizzle Ingredients: Sugar; Self Raising Flour: (**Wheat** flour (calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), Raising Agents (E450i, E500ii, E341i)); Margarine: ((Vegetable oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Flavouring, Colouring ((E160b (Annatto), E100 (Curcumin))))); Whole Free Range **Egg**; Lemon Juice: (4%) (Lemon Juice, Preservative (Potassium Meta Bi **Sulphite** E224)); Water; Baking Powder: (Raising Agents: (E500(ii), E450(i)) **Wheat** Flour (contains calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)); Lemon Oil (Natural Lemon flavouring).

Butter Flapjack Ingredients: Rolled Oats: (41%); Golden Syrup: (Invert sugar syrup, (White Sugar, Cane Sugar, Water)); Dark Brown Sugar; Butter: (11%) (**Milk**, Salt); Margarine: (Water, Palm oil, Rapeseed oil, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser (Sodium Alginate), Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes))

Chocolate Brownie Ingredients: Sugar; Butter: (**Milk**, Salt); Dark Chocolate: (22%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring); Plain Flour: (**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin)); Golden Soft Brown Sugar; Cocoa Powder; Whole Egg: (Free Range **Egg**); Vanilla Flavour: (Flavouring, Colour (E150d)); Preservative: Potassium sorbate.

Written by	Authorised by	Date	Version	File Ref.	Document No.
G. Owen	Daren McGrath	07/06/21	2.0	Prod. Specs	TBC

Fruit Scones x4 Ingredients: Self Raising Flour: (**Wheat** flour (calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), Raising Agents (E450i, E500ii, E341i)); water; Sultanas: (9%) (Sultanas); Margarine: (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier(E475), Colours (e100, E160b), Flavourings); Sugar; Skim **Milk** Powder; Glaze (Water, Vegetable proteins, sunflower oil, dextrose, maltodextrins, starch) Baking Powder: (Raising Agents: (E500(ii), E450(i)) Wheat Flour (contains calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)); Salt

Tiptree Strawberry Jam 28g x 4 Jars Ingredients: Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Clotted Cream 28g (Milk).

Storage Instructions: Store in a cool, dry place, except for the clotted cream to be stored refrigerated below 5°C. Shelf life 3 days. Not suitable for home freezing.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Allergen	Yes	No	May contain
Egg or Egg derivatives	+		
Milk or Lactose	+		
Cows' milk	+		
Wheat or Wheat derivatives	+		
Gluten or Cereal containing gluten	+		
Soya or Soya derivatives	+		
Beef or Beef derivatives		-	
Pork or Pork derivatives		-	
Chicken or Chicken derivatives		-	
Fish or Fish derivatives		-	
Crustacea or Molluscs		-	
Colours natural / Artificial	+		
Flavours Natural / Artificial	+		
Additives	+		
Yeast or Yeast extracts		-	
Celery or Celery derivatives		-	
Sesame or Sesame derivatives		-	May Contain
Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphates	+		
Mustard		-	
Lupin		-	
Nuts or Nut Derivatives		+ Walnuts	May Contain other nuts
Peanuts or Peanut Derivatives		-	May Contain

SUITABILITY

Written by	Authorised by	Date	Version	File Ref.	Document No.
G. Owen	Daren McGrath	07/06/21	2.0	Prod. Specs	TBC

Suitable for:

Vegetarian Diet	Yes	
Vegan Diet	No	
Coeliac Diet	No	
Halal Diet	No	Sites not certified
Kosher Diet	No	Sites not certified

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

MICRO ORGANISM	Frequency	UNIT	Target	Rejection
Total Viable Count TVC	Quarterly	cfu/gm	<1000	>10000
Yeast and Mould	Quarterly	cfu/gm	<500	>1000
Enterobacteriaceae	Quarterly	cfu/gm	<100	>500
E.Coli	Quarterly	cfu/gm	<10	<10
Staphylococcus aureus	Quarterly	cfu/gm	<50	>50
Salmonella	Quarterly	cfu/25gm	Absent	Present in 25gm
Listeria mono.	Quarterly	cfu/25gm	Absent	Present in 25gm

NUTRITIONAL & ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Carrot Cake: Wheat, Milk, Egg, Walnuts, Sulphites

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (TYPICAL VALUES PER 100g)			
Energy KJ:	1657	Energy Kcal :	398
Protein :	4	Fat :	25
Carbohydrates :	42	- of which Saturates	3.2
- of which sugars :	32	Salt (g):	0.3
Dietary Fibre :	1.2		

Lemon Drizzle Cake: Wheat, Egg, Sulphites

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (TYPICAL VALUES PER 100g)			
Energy KJ:	1525	Energy Kcal :	364
Protein :	5.2	Fat :	20.1
Carbohydrates :	42	- of which Saturates	7.7
- of which sugars :	23	Salt (g):	0.9
Dietary Fibre :	0.8		

Butter Flapjack: Wheat, Milk

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (TYPICAL VALUES PER 100g)			
Energy KJ:	1817	Energy Kcal :	433
Protein :	5	Fat :	17
Carbohydrates :	58	- of which Saturates	9
- of which sugars :	33.7	Salt (g):	0.7
Dietary Fibre :	3.7		

Written by	Authorised by	Date	Version	File Ref.	Document No.
G. Owen	Daren McGrath	07/06/21	2.0	Prod. Specs	TBC

Brownie : Wheat, Egg, soya

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (TYPICAL VALUES PER 100g)			
Energy KJ:	1818	Energy Kcal :	435
Protein :	5	Fat :	25
Carbohydrates :	53	- of which Saturates	15.4
- of which sugars :	18	Salt (g):	0.8
Dietary Fibre :	0		

Fruit Scone: Wheat, Milk.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (TYPICAL VALUES PER 100g)			
Energy KJ:	1096	Energy Kcal :	260
Protein :	4.5	Fat :	7.0
Carbohydrates :	48	- of which Saturates	2.2
- of which sugars :	10.3	Salt (g):	0.5
Dietary Fibre :	2.1		

Tiptree Strawberry Jam: none

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (TYPICAL VALUES PER 100g)			
Energy KJ:	1145	Energy Kcal :	270
Protein :	0	Fat :	0
Carbohydrates :	66	- of which Saturates	0
- of which sugars :	66	Salt (g):	0.0

PACKAGING

Material Used	Outer Box –cardboard box. With two compartments and a tuck in lid made of two parts OPP film (orientated polypropylene film), Glass jars and aluminium lids.
Box batch/date information	Product Name and content of the box. The outer box label will carry the best before of the product with shortest shelf life. Label indicating nuts on carrot cake..

STORAGE

Shelf Life – Best Before	3 days from delivery.
Storage Conditions	Cool, ambient, except for the clotted cream which needs to be refrigerated below 5 °C. Not suitable for home freezing

Written by	Authorised by	Date	Version	File Ref.	Document No.
G. Owen	Daren McGrath	07/06/21	2.0	Prod. Specs	TBC

OTHER INFORMATION

Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Does any part of the product contain GM Material? If yes, please detail.	No
Does product comply with Irish and EU Pesticides Residues and Contaminants Legislation?	Yes

Specification review

All Tiptree Patisserie product specifications are to be reviewed every 12 months in order to take into account any amendment due to formulation, new legislation and other requirements.

Written by	Authorised by	Date	Version	File Ref.	Document No.
G. Owen	Daren McGrath	07/06/21	2.0	Prod. Specs	TBC